
Times were correct at time of printing - please confirm with your school or ELS.  All performances are on the stage in the MoreFM Arena at the Teviot Street end of the Edgar Centre. 

Otago Polyfest 2023 Programme

Monday, 11 September
5.00pm 

5.25pm

5.35pm 

5.50pm 

6.00pm 

6.15pm 

6.30pm

6.45pm 

7.00pm 

7.15pm 

7.30pm

Opening / Mihi Whakatau

Brockville Full Primary School Ngā Manu Tiōriōri o

Whakaari

George Street Normal School Pasifika Group

Karitane School Kura o Karitane

Musselburgh School He Waka Eke Noa

Brockville Full Primary School Manea Pasifika

St Peter Chanel School Kahu Rere Cultural Group

George Street Normal School Kapa Haka Group

Fairfield School Te Pā Harakeke O Whewhira

Trinity Catholic College Te Whetū Tīrama

He Waka Kōtuia

Tuesday, 12 September
9.15am 

9.23am 

9.31am 

9.39am 

9.47am 

10.05am 

10.13am 

10.21am 

10.29am 

10.37am 

10.45am

 

10.53am 

11.00am

11.07am

11.15am 

11.35am 

11.45am 

12.00pm 

12.15pm 

12.30pm 

12.45pm 

1.00pm 

1.15pm 

1.30pm 

1.45pm 

2.00pm 

2.15pm 

2.30pm 

2.45pm 

Kiddies Campus Early Learning Centre

Grant's Braes Kindergarten Grant's Braes Kinikātene

Learning Links Montessori

Wild Things Homebased Early Learning

Otago University Childcare Assn - Te Pā Te Puna

Roslyn Kindergarten

Halfway Bush Kindergarten Kohunga Tapu Taki Noi

Wakari School Tikanga

Green Island School Te Kura O Okaihae

Maori Hill School Kapa Haka

Dunedin Hospital Early Childhood Centre Te Ruma

Koru

Best Start Mosgiel Montessori

Play and Learn (Fairfield)

Otago University Childcare Assn - Te Pā Rekereke o

te Kī

Bathgate Primary Multicultural Group

Tainui School Rehutai Pari

Halfway Bush School Taputakinoi

St Joseph's Cathedral Pasifika Sunrise

Waikouaiti School Kapa Haka ki te kura o Waikouaiti

North East Valley Normal School Kā Manu e Wheko i

te Wao nui ā Tāne

Macandrew Bay School / Te Kura o Te Rotopāteke

Teina

St Joseph's Cathedral Kapa Haka group

North East Valley Normal Senior Syndicate

St Clair Ngaru Rōpū

St Mary's School Ko Hato Mere Ōtepoti te Kuru

Portobello School Parihaumia

Ōpoho School Te Kura o Ōpoho Kapa Haka Rōpū

Te Kura o te Manawa Tapu (Sacred Heart School)

Macandrew Bay School / Te Kura o Te Rotopāteke

Tuakana

Wednesday, 13 September
9.15am 

9.23am 

9.31am 

9.39am 

9.47am 

Opening

Macandrew Bay Play Centre

Kaikorai Kindergarten

Brockville Kindergarten

Wee Nippers (Mosgiel) Kiwi Room

Friday, 15 September
9.15am 

9.23am 

9.31am 

9.39am 

9.47am 

9.55am

10.03am 

10.11am 

10.18am 

10.26am 

10.34am 

10.45am 

11.00am 

11.25am 

11.40am 

11.55pm 

12.10pm

 

12.25pm 

12.40pm 

12.55pm 

1.10pm 

1.25pm 

1.40pm 

1.55pm 

2.10pm

Helen Deem Kindergarten

Rainbow Preschool

Wakari Kindergarten

Bayfield Kindergarten Nga Tamariki o Ōtākou

Andersons Bay Community Kindergarten

Pioneers Russell Street, Nursery, Elm Row, Koputai &

Home-Based

St Kilda Kindergarten

Arthur Burns Preschool

Punavai Ole Atamai Pre-School

Early Childhood on Stafford

Te Kōhanga Reo o Whakaari, Te Kōhanga Reo o

Manaaki Tamariki, Te Kōhanga Reo o Whānau Paki

Te Purapura o Pono ki te Kaupapa

Balaclava School Balaclava Teina

Sara Cohen School

St Bernadette's School Juniors

Port Chalmers School Koputai

Mornington School

Dunedin North Intermediate School Nga Wai o

Pakihaukea

Balaclava School Tuakana

Clutha Valley Primary School Kapa Haka

Abbotsford School Junior Kapa Haka Group

Kaikorai Primary School Tuakana

St Bernadette's School Senior

Balaclava School Middle

Abbotsford School Senior Kapa Haka Group

Musselburgh School Musselburgh Pasifika

Thursday, 14 September
9.15am 

9.23am 

9.31am 

9.39am 

9.47am 

9.55am 

10.03am 

10.11am 

10.19am 

10.27am 

10.43am 

10.58am 

11.15am 

11.30am 

11.45am

12.00pm 

12.15pm 

12.30pm

12.45pm

1.00pm 

Jade Star Young Children's Centre

Carisbrook School 1-2

Tiny Nation Tamariki Mā

Mini Thinkers

Reid Park Kindergarten

Port Chalmers Kindergarten

East Taieri Preschool

Portobello Kindergarten Ngā Tamariki ō Titeremoana

Wakari Hospital ECE

Balmacewen Intermediate

Concord School Kapa Haka

Te Pākihi O Maru Kapa Haka Group

Carisbrook School 3-4

Weston School

Fenwick School Kapa Haka Group

Te Wā Tuku Reo Māori - Maori Language Moment

Carisbrook School 5-6

Oamaru Intermediate

St Joseph's Primary School Pasifika

Grant’s Braes School Teina

Wednesday, 13 September
9.55am

10.03am

10.11am 

10.19am 

10.27am

10.35am

 

10.43am 

10.51am

 

11.05am

11.20am 

11.35am 

11.50am 

12.05pm 

12.20pm 

12.35pm 

12.50pm 

1.05pm 

1.20pm 

1.35pm 

1.50pm 

2.05pm 

2.20pm 

6.00pm 

6.15pm 

6.30pm 

6.45pm 

7.00pm 

7.15pm 

7.30pm 

7.45pm 

Otago Childcare Centre

Otago University Childcare Assn - Te Uru

Green Street Early Learning Centre

Montessori House Casa & Atelier

Tokomairiro Early Learning Centre & Tokomairiro

Early Learning Centre on Spenser

Lawrence Area School & Roxburgh School Te Kapa

Haka o Tuapeka

Otago University Childcare Association Te Pā-Te Uru

Fairfield Junior Kapa Haka Tēina Kapa Haka o

Whewhira

Millers Flat School

Milton Primary School Kapa Haka

East Taieri School - Manu Mātārae

Kura o Whakaohorahi (Broad Bay School)

Palmerston Primary School Kapa Haka

East Taieri School Manu Rere

Elmgrove School Senior Kapahaka group

Sawyers Bay School

East Taieri School Manu Whakapiki

Big Rock Primary School

Musselburgh School Juniors Kapa Haka

Anderson’s Bay School Kapa Haka

Musselburgh School Senior Kapa Haka

St Clair School Tahatū Rōpū

Te Kura Kaupapa Māori o Ōtepoti

St Mary's Mosgiel

South Otago High School Te Kapa Haka O Iwi Katea

Tahuna Normal Intermediate School Taiopeka

Taieri College Ngā Taiariari Year 7&8 Kapa Haka

St Hilda's Collegiate

Tahuna Normal Intermediate School Pasifika Group

Logan Park High School Te Kapua o Te Raki

cont’d Thursday, 14 September
1.15pm 

1.30pm 

1.45pm 

2.00pm

2.15pm 

2.30pm 

2.45pm 

6.00pm 

6.30pm 

6.45pm 

7.00pm 

7.15pm 

7.30pm 

7.45pm 

8.00pm 

8.15pm 

8.30pm 

8.45pm 

Pembroke School Kapa Haka Group

Balmacewen Intermediate

Silverstream South Primary School Te Rōpū o te

Kura o Whakaehu

Grant’s Braes School Tuakana

Te Pākihi O Maru Pasifika Group

Fenwick School Pasifika Group

Pembroke School Pasifika Group

Guest

St Kevins College Fetū O le Pasifika Mai Matu o

Otago

Taieri College Ngā Piko o te Taieri

Sei Tiare's Waitaki Girls High School

Otago Girls' and Otago Boys' High School Wairua

Pūhou

Waitaki Boys’ High School Tālanga 'A Waitaki

East Otago High School

Trinity Catholic College Tangata Moana

Queen's High School, King's High School, Te Kura

Poutama o Te Kura Kaupapa Māori o Ōtepoti, Te

Kura Kāika o He Waka Kōtuia He Waka Kōtuia

Otago Girls’ High School & Otago Boys’ High School

Tamaiti O Le Moana

Queen's and King's High Schools Royals of the

Pacific

cont’d


